Canterbury Rally 2005 Results

Autosport Club
Results
Current Overall Results
Pos # Driver Co-Driver Car Class Stagel Stage2 Stage3 Stage4
. Richard Mitsubishi - 1. .NQ- 9. ‘
12 JohnSilcock -t TSP GG 00:17:50.0 00:13:54.0 00:09:43.0 00:22:33.0
2 1 Paul Nicoll  Marty Mitsubishi - = 4.45.54 0 00:13:54.0 00:09:41.0 00:23:02.0
Stevenson EVO4
3 Derek  Andrew  Mitsubishi - = 1. 17.55 0 00:14:06.0 00:09:46.0 00:22:34.0°
Ayson Graves EVO4
. Mike  Mitsubishi . A 1A, . |
4 17 Brad Harris [ i ousp € 00:17:54.0 00:14:07.0 00:10:07.0 00:22:54.0
Dermot Tony  Mitsubishi o, A nA. ~. |
5 11 ol Witheridge  EVO | /G 00:18:44.0 00:14:14.0 00:09:47.0 00:22:46.0
6 5 John Giltrap Paul Millar S\‘/‘\?s)r(“ C,G 00:18:44.0 00:14:18.0 00:09:56.0 00:23:10.0
Chris Nicholas Mitsubishi 1o A na. . |
721 s Brownlee EVO2 /G 00:18:25.0 00:14:30.0 00:09:52.0 00:23:06.0
Les Matthew  Subaru 1A, A . Ao |
8 8 gmerfield  King Wy GG 00:19:02.0 00:14:20.0 00:09:54.0 00:23:09.0
9 7 Jeffiudd  G@Nt  SUbAU - 6.49:02.0 00:14:37.0 00:10:02.0 00:23:29.0
Marra WRX
j0 15 Bary  Andrew  Mitsubishi -~ - . 16.46.0 00:14:39.0 00:10:04.0 00:23:13.0
Varcoe Bulman EVO4
. Roger Ford o A AA. . |
11 14 Deane Buist |, 0" _C000 DH 00:18:31.0 00:14:25.0 00:09:57.0 00:23:31.0
Struan Andrew Mitsubishi o AL AA. A, |
1220 ooy Hughes  Evo3 GG 00:18:58.0 00:14:52.0 00:09:52.0 00:23:13.0
13 16 Regan Ross Nigel Ross S\‘/‘\?s)r(“ C  00:18:24.0 00:14:21.0 00:09:45.0 00:22:38.0
14 25 Ryan Berry Rob Berry M'Es\fg'fh' C  00:19:14.0 00:14:56.0 00:10:02.0 00:23:56.0
Kevin Malcolm  Subaru 0. AL 1A, AL |
15 6 e pedor WRx G 00:18:50.0 00:14:42.0 00:10:44.0 00:24:20.0
16 31 Paul Cross DWayne Mitsubishi - . 19.59 § 00:14:51.0 00:10:27.0 00:23:37.0°
Terry EVO1
. Toyota 10, 1. 1. .
17 24 ChrisHey Rory Gold ' \X°? DH 00:19:35.0 00:15:10.0 00:10:26.0 00:23:45.0
Chris Chris Mazda A, . 1A, AL |
18 29 oot Lancster  RX7 F 00:19:21.0 00:15:18.0 00:10:36.0 00:24:10.0



19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

Brent Ford
18 pawston 1@ McKee oeigno

Nigel  Mitsubishi
Sadlier Mirage

Geoff Subaru

35 Chris Lange

13 Fred Merkin

Bone WRX

Craig Mazda

30 Steven Carr Miller RX7
Cameron Chris Toyota

36 Moore Nicholas Levin

Carl Mitsubishi

23 Greg Teece Rabbidge @ EVO6

) . Subaru

54 Andre Meier Adam Muir WRX
Lisa Subaru

49 Paul Jansen Hudson WRX
David Ford

40 Ian Latham Latham Escort

Mark  Mitsubishi
Clemens Lancer

33 Darrel Anita Mitsubishi
Campbell Campbell  EVO1

Grant  Mitsubishi

51 Neil Gee

22 Mark Taylor

Paine EVO3

53 Kirsty Tania  Mitsubishi
Nelson Styles EVO3

57 John Weir Richard i

Kelly

41 Merv James Mitsubishi
Hatcher Cowles Starion

32 Duane John Subaru
Benton Sullivan  Legacy

47 Gavin Lester Toyota
Peterson Brown Corolla

45 Dave Andrew Suzuki
Fletcher Reid GTI

50 Darryl Batt Anita Batt Subaru
Leone

43 Brendon Nigel Datsun
Mitchell Lawson 1600

56 Graham Chris Toyota
Wilson Herdman  Starlet

66 Murray Hannah  Mazda

Lancaster Lancaster 323

00:19:14.0 00:15:37.0 00:10:23.0 00:24:16.0

00:19:27.0 00:14:59.0 00:10:32.0 00:23:57.0

00:20:15.0 00:15:22.0 00:10:20.0 00:24:01.0

00:22:44.0 00:14:49.0 00:10:08.0 00:23:37.0 '

00:19:20.0 00:15:22.0 00:10:40.0 00:24:40.0

00:19:06.0 00:14:45.0 00:10:02.0 00:28:45.0

00:19:22.0 00:15:09.0 00:10:16.0 00:26:47.0 '

00:19:55.0 00:15:22.0 00:10:33.0 00:24:52.0

00:19:47.0 00:15:25.0 00:10:50.0 00:24:48.0

00:19:57.0 00:15:27.0 00:10:45.0 00:24:38.0 !

00:20:52.0 00:15:42.0 00:10:42.0 00:24:45.0

00:19:50.0 00:14:50.0 00:10:20.0 00:24:24.0

00:20:55.0 00:15:32.0 00:10:39.0 00:25:17.0 '

00:20:51.0 00:15:51.0 00:10:50.0 00:25:11.0 ¢

00:20:20.0 00:15:50.0 00:11:00.0 00:25:30.0

00:20:21.0 00:15:52.0 00:10:54.0 00:25:12.0

00:20:45.0 00:15:53.0 00:10:53.0 00:25:27.0

00:20:12.0 00:15:54.0 00:10:50.0 00:26:23.0

00:20:48.0 00:16:09.0 00:10:56.0 00:26:02.0 '

00:20:46.0 00:15:58.0 00:11:25.0 00:25:45.0

00:20:55.0 00:16:08.0 00:11:17.0 00:26:22.0 '

00:21:03.0 00:16:07.0 00:11:21.0 00:25:54.0



41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

46

38

61

4

N

62

52

69

67

48

55

59

70

7

ul

71

7

N

74

34

39

60

65

58

Eric Uhe

Wayne
Julian

Mark
Pederson

Richard
Bethune

Barry
Deuart

Neville Kidd

Rex Ford

Peter
Abernethy

Greg Tollis

Kevin Lynch

Stephen
Barker

Shane
Thornley

Marcus
VanKlink

Barry Gibb

Ryan
McDonald
Jamie
Powell
Kieran Hall

Blair
Sutherland

Matt Jansen

Shane
McKenzie

Rob Gerard

Geoff
Combe

Gary
Rogers

Dave
Manzik
Dave
Davenport
Andrew
Sim
Iain Pow

Bradley
Johnston

Gary
Wilkinson

Rhys
Ellison

Paul
Stanton

Phil Friend

Michele
Brunt

Glen Daly

Greg
Kennedy

Michael
Fitzpatric

Tim Collie

Peter
Powell

Adrian
Leitch

Tony
Johnston

Max
Cannard

Michael
Marsden

Mark
Gerard

Chris
Banks

Honda
Civic
Toyota
Levin

Subaru
WRX

Ford
Escort

Datsun
120Y

Toyota
Starlet

Datsun
180B

Toyota
Starlet

Mitsubishi
VR4

Toyota
Starlet

Ford
Focus

Toyota
Starlet

Datsun
1200

Ford
Escort

Datsun
1200

Toyota
Starlet

Mitsubishi
EVO5

Toyota
Corolla

Subaru
WRX

Toyota
Starlet

Toyota
Starlet

Toyota
Starlet

B,H

B

CG

CG

00:19:28.0 00:15:28.0 00:10:14.0 00:31:30.0

00:19:58.0 00:15:23.0 00:15:09.0 00:25:22.0

00:19:55.0 00:16:04.0 00:11:12.0 00:26:06.0 '

00:20:52.0 00:16:11.0 00:11:08.0 00:26:51.0

00:21:01.0 00:16:15.0 00:11:38.0 00:26:17.0

00:21:34.0 00:16:18.0 00:11:18.0 00:26:41.0

00:21:03.0 00:16:28.0 00:11:37.0 00:26:30.0

00:20:17.0 00:16:05.0 00:10:54.0 00:25:16.0

00:20:28.0 00:15:37.0 00:10:37.0 00:25:04.0 '

00:22:12.0 00:16:34.0 00:11:31.0 00:26:54.0

00:27:43.0 00:16:29.0 00:11:03.0 00:25:45.0

00:21:41.0 00:16:51.0 00:11:59.0 00:27:04.0

00:24:14.0 00:17:07.0 00:11:50.0 00:28:17.0

00:23:19.0 00:17:59.0 00:12:43.0 00:28:27.0 '

00:21:52.0 00:21:13.0 00:11:54.0 00:32:09.0

00:23:02.0 00:19:03.0 00:13:39.0 00:31:03.0

00:18:40.0 00:14:32.0 00:10:30.0 00:23:01.0

00:20:01.0 00:15:03.0 00:10:28.0 00:24:03.0

00:19:07.0 00:15:00.0 00:10:13.0 00:23:46.0 '

00:20:11.0 00:15:29.0 00:11:04.0 00:25:43.0

00:21:53.0 00:16:20.0 00:11:28.0 00:26:13.0

00:33:53.0 00:16:06.0 00:11:41.0 00:32:16.0



63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

12

19

10

26

28

73

27

64

68

37

47

63

Glenn Glenn
Inkster Goldring
Haydon Nicole
Paddon France

Leigh Josh

Marston Marston

Mark Timothy
McMillan Driscoll

Robert Sean
McCallum Sands
David Gee Jonel

Clemence

Paul Cox Daniel Cox

Trevor Brent
Crowe Early
Philip
Paul Bugler Morton
Mike
Hosken Kelly Todd
Greig Denise
Johnston  Chandler
Phil Sloan . 2SI
Inwood
Blair

Ben Bodley Christmas

Mitsubishi
EVO1

Mitsubishi
EVO4

Subaru
WRX

Subaru
WRX

Ford
Escort

Subaru
WRX

Toyota
Corolla

Subaru
WRX

Mitsubishi
EVO1

Toyota
Corolla

Toyota
Corolla

Subaru
Legacy
Mazda
Familia
4WD

00:18:24.0 00:18:48.0 23:09:44.0 00:46:09.0

00:17:58.0 00:13:49.0 00:09:37.0 00:22:20.0

00:19:07.0 00:14:52.0 00:10:13.0 00:24:49.0

00:18:02.0 00:14:05.0 00:09:52.0  DNF

00:19:41.0 00:14:58.0 00:10:23.0  DNF

00:19:32.0 00:15:16.0  DNF DNS
00:21:32.0 00:16:37.0  DNS DNS
00:22:17.0  DNS DNS DNS
00:20:33.0 DNF DNS DNS
DNF DNS DNS DNS
DNF DNS DNS DNS
DNF DNS  00:11:50.0 00:25:22.0 1
DNS DNS  00:11:19.0 00:29:36.0 '

Results produced using RallyTime written by BlueBottle - www.BlueBottle.co.nz



