

# Canterbury Rally 2005 Results

## Autosport Club

### Results

#### Current Overall Results

Pos	#	Driver	Co-Driver	Car	Class	Stage 1	Stage 2	Stage 3	Stage 4
1	2	John Silcock	Richard Atkinson	Mitsubishi EVO6	C,G	00:17:50.0	00:13:54.0	00:09:43.0	00:22:33.0
2	1	Paul Nicoll	Marty Stevenson	Mitsubishi EVO4	C,G	00:17:54.0	00:13:54.0	00:09:41.0	00:23:02.0
3	3	Derek Ayson	Andrew Graves	Mitsubishi EVO4	C,G	00:17:55.0	00:14:06.0	00:09:46.0	00:22:34.0
4	17	Brad Harris	Mike Fletcher	Mitsubishi EVO1	C	00:17:54.0	00:14:07.0	00:10:07.0	00:22:54.0
5	11	Dermot Martin	Tony Witheridge	Mitsubishi EVO6	C,G	00:18:44.0	00:14:14.0	00:09:47.0	00:22:46.0
6	5	John Giltrap	Paul Millar	Subaru WRX	C,G	00:18:44.0	00:14:18.0	00:09:56.0	00:23:10.0
7	21	Chris Hughes	Nicholas Brownlee	Mitsubishi EVO2	C,G	00:18:25.0	00:14:30.0	00:09:52.0	00:23:06.0
8	8	Les Summerfield	Matthew King	Subaru WRX	C,G	00:19:02.0	00:14:20.0	00:09:54.0	00:23:09.0
9	7	Jeff Judd	Grant Marra	Subaru WRX	C,G	00:19:02.0	00:14:37.0	00:10:02.0	00:23:29.0
10	15	Barry Varcoe	Andrew Bulman	Mitsubishi EVO4	C,G	00:18:46.0	00:14:39.0	00:10:04.0	00:23:13.0
11	14	Deane Buist	Roger Hudson	Ford RS1800	D,H	00:18:31.0	00:14:25.0	00:09:57.0	00:23:31.0
12	20	Struan Robertson	Andrew Hughes	Mitsubishi EVO3	C,G	00:18:58.0	00:14:52.0	00:09:52.0	00:23:13.0
13	16	Regan Ross	Nigel Ross	Subaru WRX	C	00:18:24.0	00:14:21.0	00:09:45.0	00:22:38.0
14	25	Ryan Berry	Rob Berry	Mitsubishi EVO1	C	00:19:14.0	00:14:56.0	00:10:02.0	00:23:56.0
15	6	Kevin Honiss	Malcolm Peden	Subaru WRX	G	00:18:59.0	00:14:42.0	00:10:44.0	00:24:20.0
16	31	Paul Cross	Dwayne Terry	Mitsubishi EVO1	C	00:19:21.0	00:14:51.0	00:10:27.0	00:23:37.0
17	24	Chris Hey	Rory Gold	Toyota MR2	D,H	00:19:35.0	00:15:10.0	00:10:26.0	00:23:45.0
18	29	Chris Barnett	Chris Lancaster	Mazda RX7	F	00:19:21.0	00:15:18.0	00:10:36.0	00:24:10.0

19	18	Brent Rawston	Ian McKee	Ford RS1800	D	00:19:14.0	00:15:37.0	00:10:23.0	00:24:16.0
20	35	Chris Lange	Nigel Sadlier	Mitsubishi Mirage	B	00:19:27.0	00:14:59.0	00:10:32.0	00:23:57.0
21	13	Fred Merkin	Geoff Bone	Subaru WRX	C	00:20:15.0	00:15:22.0	00:10:20.0	00:24:01.0
22	30	Steven Carr	Craig Miller	Mazda RX7	F	00:22:44.0	00:14:49.0	00:10:08.0	00:23:37.0
23	36	Cameron Moore	Chris Nicholas	Toyota Levin	B	00:19:20.0	00:15:22.0	00:10:40.0	00:24:40.0
24	23	Greg Teece	Carl Rabbidge	Mitsubishi EVO6	C	00:19:06.0	00:14:45.0	00:10:02.0	00:28:45.0
25	54	Andre Meier	Adam Muir	Subaru WRX	G	00:19:22.0	00:15:09.0	00:10:16.0	00:26:47.0
26	49	Paul Jansen	Lisa Hudson	Subaru WRX	C	00:19:55.0	00:15:22.0	00:10:33.0	00:24:52.0
27	40	Ian Latham	David Latham	Ford Escort	E	00:19:47.0	00:15:25.0	00:10:50.0	00:24:48.0
28	51	Neil Gee	Mark Clemens	Mitsubishi Lancer	C	00:19:57.0	00:15:27.0	00:10:45.0	00:24:38.0
29	33	Darrel Campbell	Anita Campbell	Mitsubishi EVO1	C	00:20:52.0	00:15:42.0	00:10:42.0	00:24:45.0
30	22	Mark Taylor	Grant Paine	Mitsubishi EVO3	C	00:19:50.0	00:14:50.0	00:10:20.0	00:24:24.0
31	53	Kirsty Nelson	Tania Styles	Mitsubishi EVO3	C,G	00:20:55.0	00:15:32.0	00:10:39.0	00:25:17.0
32	57	John Weir	Richard Kelly	Honda	B	00:20:51.0	00:15:51.0	00:10:50.0	00:25:11.0
33	41	Merv Hatcher	James Cowles	Mitsubishi Starion	F	00:20:20.0	00:15:50.0	00:11:00.0	00:25:30.0
34	32	Duane Benton	John Sullivan	Subaru Legacy	C,G	00:20:21.0	00:15:52.0	00:10:54.0	00:25:12.0
35	42	Gavin Peterson	Lester Brown	Toyota Corolla	B	00:20:45.0	00:15:53.0	00:10:53.0	00:25:27.0
36	45	Dave Fletcher	Andrew Reid	Suzuki GTI	A	00:20:12.0	00:15:54.0	00:10:50.0	00:26:23.0
37	50	Darryl Batt	Anita Batt	Subaru Leone	C,G	00:20:48.0	00:16:09.0	00:10:56.0	00:26:02.0
38	43	Brendon Mitchell	Nigel Lawson	Datsun 1600	D	00:20:46.0	00:15:58.0	00:11:25.0	00:25:45.0
39	56	Graham Wilson	Chris Herdman	Toyota Starlet	A	00:20:55.0	00:16:08.0	00:11:17.0	00:26:22.0
40	66	Murray Lancaster	Hannah Lancaster	Mazda 323	F	00:21:03.0	00:16:07.0	00:11:21.0	00:25:54.0

41	46	Eric Uhe	Gary Rogers	Honda Civic	B,H	00:19:28.0	00:15:28.0	00:10:14.0	00:31:30.0
42	38	Wayne Julian	Dave Manzik	Toyota Levin	B	00:19:58.0	00:15:23.0	00:15:09.0	00:25:22.0
43	61	Mark Pederson	Dave Davenport	Subaru WRX	C,G	00:19:55.0	00:16:04.0	00:11:12.0	00:26:06.0
44	44	Richard Bethune	Andrew Sim	Ford Escort	F	00:20:52.0	00:16:11.0	00:11:08.0	00:26:51.0
45	62	Barry Deuart	Iain Pow	Datsun 120Y	A	00:21:01.0	00:16:15.0	00:11:38.0	00:26:17.0
46	52	Neville Kidd	Bradley Johnston	Toyota Starlet	E	00:21:34.0	00:16:18.0	00:11:18.0	00:26:41.0
47	69	Rex Ford	Gary Wilkinson	Datsun 180B	F	00:21:03.0	00:16:28.0	00:11:37.0	00:26:30.0
48	67	Peter Abernethy	Rhys Ellison	Toyota Starlet	B	00:20:17.0	00:16:05.0	00:10:54.0	00:25:16.0
49	48	Greg Tollis	Paul Stanton	Mitsubishi VR4	C	00:20:28.0	00:15:37.0	00:10:37.0	00:25:04.0
50	55	Kevin Lynch	Phil Friend	Toyota Starlet	A	00:22:12.0	00:16:34.0	00:11:31.0	00:26:54.0
51	59	Stephen Barker	Michele Brunt	Ford Focus	H	00:27:43.0	00:16:29.0	00:11:03.0	00:25:45.0
52	70	Shane Thornley	Glen Daly	Toyota Starlet	A	00:21:41.0	00:16:51.0	00:11:59.0	00:27:04.0
53	75	Marcus VanKlink	Greg Kennedy	Datsun 1200	E	00:24:14.0	00:17:07.0	00:11:50.0	00:28:17.0
54	71	Barry Gibb	Michael Fitzpatric	Ford Escort	E	00:23:19.0	00:17:59.0	00:12:43.0	00:28:27.0
55	72	Ryan McDonald	Tim Collie	Datsun 1200	A	00:21:52.0	00:21:13.0	00:11:54.0	00:32:09.0
56	74	Jamie Powell	Peter Powell	Toyota Starlet	A	00:23:02.0	00:19:03.0	00:13:39.0	00:31:03.0
57	9	Kieran Hall	Adrian Leitch	Mitsubishi EVO5	C,G	00:18:40.0	00:14:32.0	00:10:30.0	00:23:01.0
58	34	Blair Sutherland	Tony Johnston	Toyota Corolla	B	00:20:01.0	00:15:03.0	00:10:28.0	00:24:03.0
59	39	Matt Jansen	Max Cannard	Subaru WRX	C	00:19:07.0	00:15:00.0	00:10:13.0	00:23:46.0
60	60	Shane McKenzie	Michael Marsden	Toyota Starlet	B	00:20:11.0	00:15:29.0	00:11:04.0	00:25:43.0
61	65	Rob Gerard	Mark Gerard	Toyota Starlet	B	00:21:53.0	00:16:20.0	00:11:28.0	00:26:13.0
62	58	Geoff Combe	Chris Banks	Toyota Starlet	A	00:33:53.0	00:16:06.0	00:11:41.0	00:32:16.0

63	12	Glenn Inkster	Glenn Goldring	Mitsubishi EVO1	C,G	00:18:24.0	00:18:48.0	23:09:44.0	00:46:09.0
64	4	Haydon Paddon	Nicole France	Mitsubishi EVO4	C,G	00:17:58.0	00:13:49.0	00:09:37.0	00:22:20.0
65	19	Leigh Marston	Josh Marston	Subaru WRX	C,G	00:19:07.0	00:14:52.0	00:10:13.0	00:24:49.0
66	10	Mark McMillan	Timothy Driscoll	Subaru WRX	C,G	00:18:02.0	00:14:05.0	00:09:52.0	DNF
67	26	Robert McCallum	Sean Sands	Ford Escort	F,H	00:19:41.0	00:14:58.0	00:10:23.0	DNF
68	28	David Gee	Jonel Clemence	Subaru WRX	C	00:19:32.0	00:15:16.0	DNF	DNS
69	73	Paul Cox	Daniel Cox	Toyota Corolla	E	00:21:32.0	00:16:37.0	DNS	DNS
70	27	Trevor Crowe	Brent Early	Subaru WRX	C	00:22:17.0	DNS	DNS	DNS
71	64	Paul Bugler	Philip Morton	Mitsubishi EVO1	C	00:20:33.0	DNF	DNS	DNS
72	68	Mike Hosken	Kelly Todd	Toyota Corolla	A	DNF	DNS	DNS	DNS
73	37	Greig Johnston	Denise Chandler	Toyota Corolla	B	DNF	DNS	DNS	DNS
74	47	Phil Sloan	Jeff Inwood	Subaru Legacy	C	DNF	DNS	00:11:50.0	00:25:22.0
75	63	Ben Bodley	Blair Christmas	Mazda Familia 4WD	C	DNS	DNS	00:11:19.0	00:29:36.0

Results produced using RallyTime written by BlueBottle - [www.BlueBottle.co.nz](http://www.BlueBottle.co.nz)